



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15178/2023 & CM APPL. 60678/2023**

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE

NIGAM LTD. AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar with Ms. Kirti,
Advocates

versus

SHRI YADVENDRA SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: In person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

09.04.2024

%

1. Respondent who appears in person, prays for an adjournment.
2. At request, list on 13.08.2024.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 9, 2024

'rs'