



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15178/2023 & CM APPL.60678/2023**

**MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE
NIGAM LTD. AND ANR**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SHRI YADVENDRA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

13.08.2024

Renotify on 09.01.2025.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 13, 2024/rk