



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15178/2023 & CM APPL. 60678/2023**

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD. AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar and Mr.
Vikram Sharma, Advs.

versus

SHRI YADVENDRA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: In-person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

09.04.2025

It is already 4.50 p.m.

List on 20th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 9, 2025

sc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any