



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15178/2023 & CM APPL. 60678/2023**
MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD. AND ANR
.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Chandan Kumar and
Mr.Vikram Sharma, Adv.

versus

SHRI YADVENDRA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

% **ORDER**
20.08.2025

As one of us (Madhu Jain, J) is sitting in a Special Designated
Division Bench today, it is not possible to take up this petition.

Re-list on 24th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/ns