



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15178/2023 & CM APPL. 60678/2023**
MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD. AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar and
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Advs.

versus

SHRI YADVENDRA SHARMARespondent

Through: Respondent-in-person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for further time to file the affidavit in terms of our order dated 24.09.2025, stating that due to some personal reasons he could not file the same within the time granted.
2. Let the affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Response thereto, if any, be filed by the respondent within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. List on 21st January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/b/k/SS