



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15178/2023, CM APPL. 60678/2023
MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD. AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar & Mr.
Vikram Sharma, Advs.

versus

SHRI YADVENDRA SHARMARespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
21.01.2026

%

1. List on 27.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

ANISH DAYAL, J.

JANUARY 21, 2026

jai