



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15178/2023 & CM APPL. 60678/2023**

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE

NIGAM LTD. AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar, Mr.
Vikram Sharma, Adv.

versus

SHRI YADVENDRA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Further and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the respondent to file a response to the petitioners' affidavit, in terms of para 2 of the order dated 15 December 2025, failing which the right to file response shall stand forfeited.

2. Re-notify on 25 August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/AR